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VENDOR SET: 01     City of Dalworthington
BANK:       POOL   POOLED CASH - CHECKING
DATE RANGE:12/01/2023 THRU 12/31/2023

                                                                     CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK
VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

2039                        QUIKTRIP FLEET SERVICES dba
      I-93895715           QT STMT: DEC 2023                R   12/21/2023                                065237 C
       110 55.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023          188.14
       110 60.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023            8.65
       120 40.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023            8.66
       180 40.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023            8.92
       110 50.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023        2,938.85
       110 60.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023          382.80
       120 40.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023          382.80
       110 50.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel             QT STMT: DEC 2023           15.53CR
       110 00.1295         Accounts Receivable:Other     QT STMT: DEC 2023           50.00CR                             3,853.29

000655                      RANGELINE UTILITY SERVICES LLC
      I-2729               2700 CLOVER 1" TAP               R   12/21/2023                                065238 C
       120 40.6910         Maintenance:Water Distribution2700 CLOVER 1" TAP         480.00                                 480.00

000736                      ROBERT HALF
      I-62959060           HALF: DELL STAMPLEY 38.92 HRS    R   12/21/2023                                065239 C
       110 40.7415         Contractual:Contract Labor    HALF: DELL STAMPLEY        817.32
       120 40.7415         Contractual:Contract Labor    HALF: DELL STAMPLEY        817.32                               1,634.64

1861                        SPECTRUM ENTERPRISE
      I-183637101121423    CABLE: 12/14/23-1/13/24          R   12/21/2023                                065240 O
       110 50.6525         Utilities:Cable               CABLE: 12/14/23-1/13        37.64
       110 55.6525         Utilities:Cable               CABLE: 12/14/23-1/13        37.63                                  75.27

0176                        T C PUBLIC HEALTH-N TX REGIONA
      I-38976              NOV 2023 WATER SAMPLES           R   12/21/2023                                065241 O
       120 40.7655         Contractual:Water Testing     NOV 2023 WATER SAMPL       120.00                                 120.00

000592                      TEXAS POLICE CHIEFS ASSOCIATIO
      I-PCF202312191308    TX Police Chief Foundation       R   12/21/2023                                065242 C
       210 00.2051         TX Police Chiefs Foundation   TX Police Chief Foun        45.00                                  45.00

1263                        VANDERGRIFF CHEVROLET /dba
      I-1185378            UNIT:47 REPL RADIATOR & CPMPP    R   12/21/2023                                065243 C
       110 50.6805         Maintenance:Vehicles          UNIT:47 REPL RADIATO        76.16                                  76.16
           WARRANTY $1575.76

000644                      CARLOS RODRIGUEZ
      I-12/31/23           DEC 2023 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEM   R   12/28/2023                                065244 C
       110 60.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         10.00
       120 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         27.50
       180 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         12.50                                  50.00
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VENDOR SET: 01     City of Dalworthington
BANK:       POOL   POOLED CASH - CHECKING
DATE RANGE:12/01/2023 THRU 12/31/2023

                                                                     CHECK                                CHECK   CHECK     CHECK
VENDOR I.D.                 NAME                           STATUS      DATE          AMOUNT     DISCOUNT      NO   STATUS   AMOUNT

000360                      KAY DAY
      I-12/31/23           DEC 2023 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEM   R   12/28/2023                                065245 O
       110 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         25.00
       120 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         25.00                                  50.00

0137                        SUZANNE HUDSON
      I-12/31/23           HUDSON: DEC 2023                 R   12/28/2023                                065246 C
       110 30.7000         Consultants:Municipal Judge   HUDSON: DEC 2023         6,875.00                               6,875.00

000658                      GARY PARKER
      I-12/31/23           DEC 2023 CELL PHONE REIMBURSEM   R   12/28/2023                                065247 O
       110 60.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         20.00
       120 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE         25.00
       180 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone ReimbursementDEC 2023 CELL PHONE          5.00                                  50.00

 * *  T O T A L S  * *                     NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT
   REGULAR CHECKS:                         83                                     243,378.50             0.00          243,378.50
      HAND CHECKS:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00
           DRAFTS:                         13                                      95,442.10             0.00           95,442.10
              EFT:                          0                                           0.00             0.00                0.00
       NON CHECKS:                          1                                           0.00             0.00                0.00

      VOID CHECKS:                          0 VOID DEBITS             0.00
                                              VOID CREDITS            0.00              0.00             0.00

TOTAL ERRORS:   0

                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             110 00.1295         Accounts Receivable:Other                 50.00CR
                             110 00.2090         Collecton Fee Payable                  3,011.94
                             110 30.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & Medicare            389.15
                             110 30.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 3.74
                             110 30.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         1,156.77
                             110 30.6046         Personnel:ER-Long Term Disab              10.83
                             110 30.6047         Personnel:Employee Insurances            718.87
                             110 30.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        129.83
                             110 30.6049         Personnel:ER-Short Term Disab             10.50
                             110 30.7000         Consultants:Municipal Judge            6,875.00
                             110 30.7010         Consultants:City Prosecutor              825.75
                             110 30.7095         Consultants:Other                         60.90
                             110 30.7300         Contractual:Computer System               75.00
                             110 40.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & MediCare            484.17
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                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             110 40.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 3.08
                             110 40.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         2,251.89
                             110 40.6046         Personnel:ER-LongTerm Disab               13.58
                             110 40.6047         Personnel:Employee Insurances            381.49
                             110 40.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        133.06
                             110 40.6049         Personnel:ER-ShortTerm Disab              12.33
                             110 40.6240         Mat/Supplies:Printing                    211.00
                             110 40.6245         Mat/Supplies:Postage                     178.80
                             110 40.6499         Mat/Supplies:O/H Cost Recovery            71.52CR
                             110 40.6500         Utilities:Electricity                    290.21
                             110 40.6505         Utilities:Gas                            125.32
                             110 40.6510         Utilities:Telephone                      974.92
                             110 40.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin              62.49
                             110 40.6599         Utilities:O/H Cost Recovery              536.28CR
                             110 40.6810         Maintenance:Bldg/Grounds/Park            400.00
                             110 40.6999         Maintenance:O/H Cost Recovery            160.00CR
                             110 40.7015         Consultants:Legal-Regular              6,496.94
                             110 40.7030         Consultants:Engineer-Regular           7,652.50
                             110 40.7045         Consultants-Engineer-Platting          4,167.50
                             110 40.7300         Contractual:Computer System            1,966.26
                             110 40.7301         Contractual:Shred Service                107.10
                             110 40.7305         Contractual:Copy Machine                 144.91
                             110 40.7415         Contractual:Contract Labor             2,138.43
                             110 40.7440         Contractual:Janitor Services             400.00
                             110 40.7699         Contractual:O/H Cost Recovery          1,004.46CR
                             110 40.8020         Other:Meetings                            28.75
                             110 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone Reimbursement            25.00
                             110 40.8090         Other:Leases-Principal                   284.00
                             110 40.8091         Other:Leases-Interest                     42.00
                             110 40.8199         Other:O/H Cost Recovery                  130.40CR
                             110 50.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & Medicare          6,748.76
                             110 50.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                47.49
                             110 50.6045         Personnel:TMRS                        19,479.13
                             110 50.6046         Personnel:ER LongTerm Disab              147.76
                             110 50.6047         Personnel:Employee Health Ins          9,637.37
                             110 50.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                      1,422.65
                             110 50.6049         Personnel:ER ShortTerm Disab             151.55
                             110 50.6240         Mat/Supplies:Printing                    100.00
                             110 50.6270         Mat/Supplies:Emergency Equip           3,014.00
                             110 50.6300         Mat/Supplies:Uniforms                    281.47
                             110 50.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel                      2,923.32
                             110 50.6500         Utilities:Electricity                    649.65
                             110 50.6505         Utilities:Gas                            130.15
                             110 50.6510         Utilities:Telephone                       86.48
                             110 50.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin             306.90
                             110 50.6525         Utilities:Cable                           37.64
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VENDOR SET: 01     City of Dalworthington
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                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             110 50.6805         Maintenance:Vehicles                   2,862.48
                             110 50.7015         Consultants:Legal-Regular                444.55
                             110 50.7095         Consultants:Other                        460.00
                             110 50.7300         Contractual:Computer System               84.00
                             110 50.7305         Contractual:Copy Machine                  44.16
                             110 50.7440         Contractual:Janitor Services             396.00
                             110 50.8010         Other:Membership&Dues                    477.40
                             110 50.8021         Other:Annual Awards Banquet              300.00
                             110 50.8072         Other:Radio T1 Line                      690.20
                             110 50.8090         Other:Leases-Principal                   420.80
                             110 50.8091         Other:Leases-Interest                     19.20
                             110 55.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & Medicare          1,476.93
                             110 55.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 3.75
                             110 55.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         3,515.21
                             110 55.6046         Personnel:ER Long Term Disab               9.65
                             110 55.6047         Personnel:Employee Health Ins            617.08
                             110 55.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                         38.76
                             110 55.6049         Personnel:ER ShortTerm Disab              10.72
                             110 55.6270         Mat/Supplies:Emergency Equip             492.00
                             110 55.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel                        188.14
                             110 55.6500         Utilities:Electricity                    139.22
                             110 55.6505         Utilities:Gas                             27.89
                             110 55.6510         Utilities:Telephone                       86.48
                             110 55.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin             125.00
                             110 55.6525         Utilities:Cable                           37.63
                             110 55.6805         Maintenance:Vehicles                   5,693.17
                             110 55.7440         Contractual:Janitor Services              99.00
                             110 55.8021         Other:Annual Awards Banquet              300.00
                             110 55.8072         Other:Radio T1 Line                      690.20
                             110 55.8090         Other:Leases-Principal                   116.24
                             110 55.8091         Other:Leases-Interest                      4.80
                             110 55.9350         Capital Outlay:Equipment              41,463.00
                             110 60.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & Medicare            679.07
                             110 60.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 6.17
                             110 60.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         1,991.32
                             110 60.6046         Personnel:ER-LongTerm Disab               19.36
                             110 60.6047         Personnel:Employee Health Ins          1,234.19
                             110 60.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        352.75
                             110 60.6049         Personnel:ER-ShortTerm Disab              18.47
                             110 60.6300         Mat/Supplies:Uniforms                     36.65
                             110 60.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel                        391.45
                             110 60.6400         Mat/Supplies:Tools & Supplies            249.23
                             110 60.6500         Utilities:Electricity                  2,099.29
                             110 60.6505         Utilities:Gas                              9.30
                             110 60.6510         Utilities:Telephone                       10.81
                             110 60.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin              40.98
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VENDOR SET: 01     City of Dalworthington
BANK:       POOL   POOLED CASH - CHECKING
DATE RANGE:12/01/2023 THRU 12/31/2023

                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             110 60.6810         Maintenance:Blgs/Ground/Park           1,250.00
                             110 60.6840         Maintenance:Traffic Control              371.93
                             110 60.7030         Consultants:Engineer-Regular           3,153.00
                             110 60.7515         Contractrua:Inspections                3,495.00
                             110 60.8028         Other:Cell Phone Reimbursement            30.00
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                   162,228.30

                             120 00.2080         State Sales Tax Payable                1,424.97
                             120 00.2620         Refundable Deposits                      263.89
                             120 40.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & MediCare          1,399.89
                             120 40.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                10.67
                             120 40.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         5,128.59
                             120 40.6046         Personnel:ER Long Term Disab              37.16
                             120 40.6047         Personnel:Employee Health Ins          1,831.32
                             120 40.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        609.97
                             120 40.6049         Personnel:ER Short Term Disab             35.28
                             120 40.6240         Mat/Supplies:Printing                    386.00
                             120 40.6245         Mat/Supplies:Postage                     458.06
                             120 40.6300         Mat/Supplies:Uniforms                     36.65
                             120 40.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel                        391.46
                             120 40.6400         Mat/Supplies:Tools & Supplies             89.49
                             120 40.6499         Mat/Supplies:O/H Cost Expense             71.52
                             120 40.6500         Utilities:Electricity                  2,033.26
                             120 40.6505         Utilities:Gas                              9.30
                             120 40.6510         Utilities:Telephone                       43.24
                             120 40.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin              54.54
                             120 40.6599         Utilities:O/H Cost Expense               536.28
                             120 40.6910         Maintenance:Water Distribution           480.00
                             120 40.6999         Maintenance:O/H Cost Expense             160.00
                             120 40.7030         Consultants:Engineer-Regular          26,369.50
                             120 40.7415         Contractual:Contract Labor             2,138.43
                             120 40.7605         Contractual:Water System Fee           2,631.30
                             120 40.7615         Contractual:Sewer Treatment              373.02
                             120 40.7650         Contractual:Water Purchase            25,978.12
                             120 40.7655         Contractual:Water Testing                120.00
                             120 40.7699         Contractual:O/H Cost Expense           1,004.46
                             120 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone Reimbursement            77.50
                             120 40.8199         Other:O/H Cost Expense                   130.40
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                    74,314.27

                             140 00.6605         CDBG Projects                          4,700.00
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                     4,700.00

                             142 00.6603         DPS Complex                            2,400.00
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                     2,400.00



1/10/2024  6:58 PM                                     A/P HISTORY CHECK REPORT                                       PAGE:      20
VENDOR SET: 01     City of Dalworthington
BANK:       POOL   POOLED CASH - CHECKING
DATE RANGE:12/01/2023 THRU 12/31/2023

                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             143 40.6835         Maintenance:Street Repair              3,970.60
                             143 40.9360         Capital Outlay: Street Project        15,207.80
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                    19,178.40

                             180 40.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & MediCare            176.27
                             180 40.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 1.35
                             180 40.6045         Personnel:TMRS                           466.74
                             180 40.6046         Personnel:ER-LongTerm Disab                3.97
                             180 40.6047         Personnel:Health Insurance               281.35
                             180 40.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        121.25
                             180 40.6049         Personnel:ER Short Term Disab              4.20
                             180 40.6300         Mat/Supplies:Uniforms                     36.65
                             180 40.6350         Mat/Supplies:Fuel                          8.92
                             180 40.6400         Mat/Supplies:Tools & Supplies             89.48
                             180 40.6500         Utilities:Electricity                    199.02
                             180 40.6505         Utilities:Gas                              9.30
                             180 40.6510         Utilities:Telephone                       10.81
                             180 40.6520         Utilities:Mobile Data Termin               9.84
                             180 40.6810         Maintenance:Blgs/Ground/Park           2,738.20
                             180 40.8022         Other:Special Events                     179.94
                             180 40.8028         Other:Cell Phone Reimbursement            17.50
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                     4,354.79

                             185 00.2105         Accrued Payables                      19,248.00
                             185 50.6030         Personnel:FICA(SS) & Medicare          1,191.04
                             185 50.6042         Personnel:ER-Life/AD&D Ins                 8.60
                             185 50.6045         Personnel:TMRS                         2,459.10
                             185 50.6046         Personnel:ER LongTerm Disab               27.44
                             185 50.6047         Personnel:Employee HealthIns           2,294.07
                             185 50.6048         Personnel:HSA/HRA                        546.32
                             185 50.6049         Personnel:ER ShortTerm Disab              27.18
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                    25,801.75

                             205 00.2300         Outside Entities                       1,928.10
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                     1,928.10

                             210 00.2010         Social Security Payable               10,167.40
                             210 00.2015         Medicare Payable                       2,377.88
                             210 00.2020         Withholding Payable                   15,938.84
                             210 00.2033         Tx Municipal Retirement System        11,492.88
                             210 00.2051         TX Police Chiefs Foundation               90.00
                             210 00.2053         CLEAT Payable                            240.00
                             210 00.2055         Child Support Payable                    923.08
                             210 00.2056         Dental Insurance Payable                 636.50
                             210 00.2057         Vision Insurance Payable                 181.13
                             210 00.2058         Vol LIfe/AD&D Ins Payable                146.02
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                                                    ** G/L ACCOUNT TOTALS **

                             G/L ACCOUNT         NAME                                     AMOUNT
                            ----------------------------------------------------------------------

                             210 00.2059         Aflac Insurance Payable                  508.12
                             210 00.2060         Medical Insurance Payable                345.06
                             210 00.2061         Insurance Payable - HSA                  568.08
                             210 00.2062         Nationwide Payable                       300.00
                                                 *** FUND TOTAL ***                    43,914.99

                                           NO                                 INVOICE AMOUNT        DISCOUNTS        CHECK AMOUNT
 VENDOR SET: 01   BANK: POOL  TOTALS:      97                                     338,820.60             0.00          338,820.60

 BANK: POOL    TOTALS:                     97                                     338,820.60             0.00          338,820.60

 REPORT TOTALS:                            97                                     338,820.60             0.00          338,820.60
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                                                        SELECTION CRITERIA
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
VENDOR SET:  01-Dalworthington Gardens, T
VENDOR:      ALL
BANK CODES:  All
FUNDS:       All
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
CHECK SELECTION

CHECK RANGE: 000000 THRU 999999
DATE RANGE: 12/01/2023 THRU 12/31/2023
CHECK AMOUNT RANGE:           0.00 THRU   9,999,999.99
INCLUDE ALL VOIDS:  YES
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PRINT OPTIONS
SEQUENCE:           CHECK NUMBER

PRINT TRANSACTIONS: YES
PRINT G/L:          YES
UNPOSTED ONLY:      NO
EXCLUDE UNPOSTED:   NO
MANUAL ONLY:        NO
STUB COMMENTS:      YES
REPORT FOOTER:      NO
CHECK STATUS:       YES
PRINT STATUS:       * - All
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 Section 1. The City C
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" for the fiscal year beginning O
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